BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
35939  •  R1 02/171

Morrisville, NC 27560
35939  •  R1 02/172
How To Order
Name Description Part #
Solenoid Valve Complete assembly 115 VAC single coil, zoning valve and subplate 37186*
230 VAC single coil, zoning valve and subplate 37186-1*
24 VDC single coil, zoning valve and subplate 37186-2*
No subplate 115 VAC single coil and zoning valve 39904RC
230 VAC single coil and zoning valve 55073RC
24 VDC single coil and zoning valve 55072
* Subplate shipped mounted to valve
When ordering, specify by name, description and part number, e.g. Solenoid Valve, Complete
Assembly, 115 VAC Single Coil, Part #37186.
Accessories
Description Part #
Subplate 37147
115 VAC single coil (replacement) 39911RC *
230 VAC single coil (replacement) 39912RC *
24 VDC single coil (replacement) 39913
Dimensional Schematics
OUTLETS
1/2”NPTF
INLET
1/2”NPTF
1/2”NPTF
Measurements shown in inches.
*  AC valves prior to 2017 may have older
AC coils which are now obsolete.
These older coils are marked:
3BH-C1/C3(115VAC)
or
3BH-C2/C4(230VAC)
Valves fitted with these older obsolete
coils should be replaced with a new valve
p.n. 39904RC or 55073RC.
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
35939  •  R1 02/173
Configuration Options
OPTION 4
WHEN USED AS A DIVERTER VALVE
OUTLET
(TO ZONE 1)
OUTLET
(TO ZONE 2)
OPTION 1
WHEN USED AS A ELECTRIC VENT
VALVE ON INJECTOR SYSTEMS
OPTION 2
WHEN USED AS A ZONE CONTROL VALVE
NORMALLY CLOSED POSITION
OPTION 3
WHEN USED AS A ZONE CONTROL VALVE
NORMALLY OPEN POSITION